A.P.N.: 1220-12-710-040 Escrow No.: 1102267-WD

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Northern Nevada Title Company 1483 US Highway 395 N # B Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

Robert E. Graul and Sheila D. Graul 2959 Avenida Ciruela Carlsbad, CA 92009 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1404.00 Rec:\$14.00

2014-851420

\$1,418.00 Pgs=1

10/21/2014 02:16 PM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary Transfer tax is \$1,404.00,

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That Michael A. Wagner, Trustee of the Melvin E. Wagner and Nanette K. Wagner 1987 Inter Vivos Trust in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant,

Bargain, Sell and Convey to Robert E. Graul and Sheila D. Graul, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: Lot 19, Block B as set forth on the plat of PINENUT MANOR NO. 1 AND 2, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 16, 1980 in Book 680, Page 1361, as Document No. 45348 and by Certificate of Amendment rec orded April 18, 1990 in Book 490 at Page 2363 as Document No. 224125 of Official Records.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: October 15, 2014

The Melvin E. Wagner and Nanette K. Wagner 1987 Inter Vivos Trust

Michael A. Wagner, Truster

STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

On October 15, 2014 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Michael A. Wagner who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

Signature\_

(Notary Public)



## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Declaration of Value

1.	د.				FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
	a)					Document/Inst	rument #:	
2.	a)	Type of Property:  ☐ Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam. Res.		Book:	Page:	
	c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex			ing:	
	e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Cmm'l/Ind'l		Notes:		
	g) i)	☐ Agricultural ☐ Other	h)	☐ Mobile Home				
3.		Total Value/Sale Price	of P	roperty:		\$360,000.	00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					s		
	Transfer Tax Value				\$360,000.00			
	Rea	l Property Transfer Tax I	oue:	/		\$1,404.00	\	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:					)		
	a,	Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:						
	b.	Explain Reason for Exen	nptio	on:		\		
Sig	othe Pur owe natur	suant to NRS 375.030, d.	nal the	tax due, may result in a Buyer and Seller shal	penalty of 10 II be jointly	and severally li	plus interest at 1% per month.  able for any additional amount	
Sig	natur		-	//		Capacity		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION					BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
Pri	nt Na	me: Michael A. Wagner, Wagner and Nanette Vivos Trust			/	/	aul and Sheila D. Graul	
Ad	dress	5183 Vera Ln			Address:	2959 Avenid	a Ciruela	
Cit	y:	San Jose	···-··		City:	Carlsbad		
State: California Zip: 95111					State: Ca	lifornia	Zip: 92009	
co	MPA	NY/PERSON REQUEST	INC	G RECORDING				
Co. Name: Northern Nevada Title Company					Esc. No.: 1102267-WD			
Ad	dress:	1483 US Highway 395	N#.	В				
Cit	y: Gi	rdnerville	St	atc. Nevada	Zij	p: 89410		

1102267-WD